

TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

Regulating with Konesty, Integrity and Transparency

27 July 2023

NOTICE: APPOINTMENT OF OFFICIAL ASSIGNE

The Commission, in the exercise of its powers under section 8 (1) of the Insolvency Ordinance, has appointed **Nicolé Collymore**, Legal Advisor, as the Official Assignee.

The functions of the Official Assignee shall be guided by the Insolvency Ordinance, Insolvency Practitioners Rules, and Insolvency Practitioners Code.

The Commission will provide the Official Assignee with such staff and resources as it considers appropriate for the performance of the functions of Official Assignee.

Please be guided accordingly.

Website: www.tcifsc.tc Email: fsc@tcifsc.tc